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STATE SUMMARY DATA AS OF 12/31/92

KENTUCKY
SYSTEM SIZE CLASSIFICATION

FLUORIDATED SYSTEMS
f
	 PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS

NUMBER OF
SYSTEMS

TOTAL
POPULATION

NUMBER OF
SYSTEMS

TOTAL
POPULATION

=<1,000 166 65,832 125 20,000

589,000

587,000

1,150,000

167,000

1,073,000

3,585,000

1,001-5,000 225 559,224 269

5,001-10,000 81 580,489 82

10,001-50,000 61 1,163,287 60

50,001-100,000 3 167,156 3

>100,000 3 1,072,992 3

TOTAL 539 3,608,980 542 

FLUORIDATED SYSTEM CLASSIFICATION

I NUMBER POPULATION PERCENTAGE (POP.)

ADJUSTED 300 2,770,405 76.5

CONSECUTIVE 236 836,676 23.2

NATURAL 3 1,899 0.1

TOTAL 539 3,608,980

SCHOOLS, INDIAN AND MILITARY SYSTEMS

ADJUSTED NATURAL

NUMBER POP. NUMBER POP.

TOTAL SCHOOLS 89 28,358 0 0

INDIAN SYSTEMS 0 0 0 0

INDIAN SCHOOLS 0 0 0 0

MILITARY SYSTEMS 2 65,800 0 0

CHEMICAL USAGE OF FLUORIDATING SYSTEMS

I NUMBER POPULATION

SODIUM FLUORIDE 173 243,570

SODIUM SILICOFLUORIDE 115 993,673

HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID 245 2,365,221

365



POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS
WATER SYSTEMS AND

	 ID	 СНЕМ	 START POР NAT	 OPT
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED

	
NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

ADAIRVILLE WATER WORKS

ALBANY WATER WORKS

ARLIE BOGGS ELEM SCHOOL

ARLINGTON WATER DEPT.

0710001	 LOGAN	 NaSiF6	 ADJ 10/65 1307

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  1307

0270003 CLINTON	 Acid	 ADJ	 11/65 8250

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  8250

0672292 LETCHER

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 300

0200009 CARLISLE

0.9

0.9

NaF	 ADJ	 12/73	 300	 4.0

NaF	 ADJ	 12/77	 860	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 860

ARNETTE, JOHN Т ELEM SCHOOL	 0772186 MAGOFFIN	 NaF	 ADJ 06/74	 280	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 280

ASHLAND WATER WORKS	 0100011 BOYD	 Acid	 ADJ	 11/52 48536	 0.9
CANNONSBURG WO	 0100064 BOYD	 CONS	 7920

AUBURN WATER DEPT

AUGUSTA MUN WD

BANADANA Ч.Ч.

BARBOURVILLE WAT & ELEC

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  56456

0710012 LOGAN	 Acid	 ADJ 00/77 2175

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  2175

0120013 BRACKEN	 NaF	 ADJ 02/76 1815

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 1815

0040015 BALLARD

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 327

0Ы 0016 KNOX

0.9

0.9

NaF	 ADJ 05/89	 327	 0.9

Acid	 ADJ 06/69 14995	 0.9

BARDSTOWN MUN WD
BLOOMFIELD W'S DEPT
LEBANON JUNCTION WW
NEW HAVEN MUN WW
NORTH NELSON WD

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  14995

0900017 NELSON	 Acid	 ADJ	 11/61 18889
0900031 NELSON	 CONS	 2640
0150242 BULLITT	 CONS	 2500
0900312 NELSON	 CONS	 1436
0900323 NELSON	 CONS	 5722

0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  31187
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS
WATER SYSTEMS AND

	
ID	 CHEM	 START POP	 NAT	 OPT

CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED
	

NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

BARDWELL CITY UTIL	 0200018 CARLISLE	 NaF	 ADJ 04/57 1720	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  1720

BARKLEY LAKE WD	 1110019 TRIGG	 NaSiF6	 ADJ	 10/71	 9847	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  9847

BARLOW W & S	 0040020 BALLARD	 NaF	 ADJ 11/89 1188	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  1188

BEATTYVILLE WATER WORKS	 0650024 LEE	 NaSiF6	 ADJ 05/58 4006	 0.9
SOUТНSIDE WA	 0650412 LEE	 CONS	 1403

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  5409

BEAVER CREEK ELEM SCHOOL 	 0602174 KNOTT	 NaF	 ADJ 01/74	 475	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 475

BECKHAM BATES ELEM.	 0672290 LETCHER	 NaF	 ADJ 00/00	 310	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 310

ВЕСКНАМ COMBS ELEM SCHOOL	 0602286 KNOTT	 NaF	 ADJ 01/73	 250	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 250

BEECH FORK ELEM	 0662707 LESLIE	 NaF	 ADJ 00/00	 200	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 200

BENRAM WATER PLANT	 0480028 HARLAN	 NaF	 ADJ 11/69 1320	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 1320

BENTON WATER-sEWER SYSTEM
	

0790029 MARSHALL	 Acid	 ADJ	 11/57 6699
	

0.9
HARDIN WATER SYSTEM	 0790173 MARSHALL	 CONS	 1452
WEST MARSHALL WD	 0790453 MARSHALL	 CONS	 620

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  8771

BEREA COLLEGE WATER DEPT 	 0760030 MADISON NaSiF6	 ADJ 03/62 10220	 0.9
SOUTHERN MADISON 'D	 0760407 MADISON	 CONS	 7445

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  17665

BIG CREEK ELEM	 0662708 LESLIE	 NaF	 ADJ 00/00	 212	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 212
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS
WATER SYSTEMS AND

	
ID	 CHEM	 START POP	 NAT	 ОРT

CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED
	

NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

BIG CREEK ELEM SCH	 0972308 PERRY	 NaF	 ADJ 06/75	 190	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 190

BIG CREEK ELEM SCHOOL	 0262164 CLAY	 NaF	 ADJ 06/75	 500	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 500

BIG SINKING ELEM SCHOOL 	 1162702 WAYNE	 NaF	 ADJ 09/75	 130	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 130

BLACK MOUNTAIN UTIL.	 0480498 HARLAN	 NaF	 ADJ 00/88	 386	 0.9
HOLIDAY MOBILE HOME PARK	 0480897 HARLEN	 CONS	 112

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 498

BLACK MT. ELEM SCHOOL	 0482275 HARLAN	 NaF	 ADJ 06/73	 225	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 225

BLAIЧE ELEM SCHOOL	 0642072 LAWRENCE	 NaF	 ADJ 08/77	 427	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 427

BOONEVILLE WATER DEPT	 0950036 OWSLEY	 NaF	 ADJ 12/68 3350	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  3350

BOWLING GREEN NUN UTIL 	 1140038 WARREN	 NaSiF6	 ADJ 05/68 41580	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  41580

BRACKEN CO WD 1
	

0120039 BRACKEN	 Acid	 ADJ 04/67 2634
	

0.9
BROOKSVILLE UTILITY

	
0120044 BRACKEN	 CONS	 1085

WESTERN BRACKEN WD
	 0120458 BRACKEN	 CONS	 1347

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  5066

BRANDENBURG WATER WORKS
	 0820041 MEADE	 Acid	 ADJ 05/73 3023	 0.9

MEADE CO WD
	 0820369 MEADE	 CONS	 1768

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  4791

BRUSHY ELEM SCHOOL
	 0982697 PIKE	 NaF	 ADJ 05/76	 176	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 176
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS
WATER SYSTEMS AND

	
ID	 CHEM	 START POP	 NAT	 OST

CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED
	

NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

BOCKHORN ELEM SCHOOL

BULLOCK PEN WD

BURКESVILLE WATER WORKS
SOUTH CUMBERLAND WD

0972309 PERRY NaF	 ADJ	 12/73	 400	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 400

0410047 GRANT	 Acid	 ADJ	 9900	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  9900

0290049 CUMBERLAND	 Acid	 ADJ 10/53 2986	 0.9
0290704 CUMBERLAND	 CONS	 2515

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  5501

BURNSIDE WATER CO	 1000050 PULASKI	 NaF	 ADJ 02/75	 1155	 0.9
TATEVILLE WA	 1000713 PULASKI	 CONS	 1013

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  2168

CADIZ NUN WC	 1110054 TRIGG	 NaSiF6	 ADJ	 11/65 4834	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  4834

CALHOUN WATER WORKS 	 0750055 MCLEAN	 Acid	 ADJ	 11/53 1970	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 1970

CALVERT CITY NUN WD	 0790056 MARSHALL	 Acid	 ADJ 12/60 3894	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  3894

CAMPBELLS BR. ELEM SCHOOL	 0672688 LETCHER	 NaF	 ADJ 12/73	 200	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 200

CAMPBELLSVILLE NUN WS	 1090060 TAYLOR	 NaSiF6	 ADJ 03/64 20807	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  20807

CAMPTON WATER PLANT 	 1190061 WOLFE	 NaF	 ADJ	 10/70 2964	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  2964

CANEY CREEK ELEM	 0603122 KNOTT	 NaF	 ADJ 00/00	 200	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 200

CANEY CREEK WD	 0600062 KNOTT	 NaF	 ADJ 00/77	 343	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 343
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS
WATER SYSTEMS AND

	 ID	 СНЕМ	 START POP NAT	 OPT
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED

	
NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

CANEYVILLE HUN WW	 0430063 GRAYSON	 NaF	 ADJ 06/75 1700	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  1700

CARLISLE	 0202008 CARLISLE	 NaF	 ADJ 08/79	 894	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 894

CARLISLE WATER DEPT	 0910065	 NICHOLAS	 Acid	 ADJ	 10/67 3521	 0.9
NICHOLAS CO WD	 0910314 NICHOLAS	 CONS	 1733

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  5254

CARR CREEK ELEM SCHOOL	 0602284 KNOTT	 NaF	 ADJ	 12/73	 720	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 720

CARROLL CO WD 1	 0210066 CARROLL	 Acid	 ADJ	 12/75 4554	 0.9
TOM PARKER/OSCAR COOK 	 0942395 OWEN	 CONS	 59

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY S0URCE WATER SYSTEM 	  4613

CARROLLТON UTILITIES 	 0210067 CARROLL	 Acid	 ADJ 09/62 6125	 0.9
WEST CARROLL WD/CARROLLTON 	 0210008 CARROLL	 CONS	 1171

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  7296

CARTER ELEM SCHOOL	 0222066 CARTER	 NaF	 ADJ 03/77	 272	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 272

CAW000 WD	 0480565 HARLAN	 NaF	 ADJ 00/00	 943	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 943

CENTRAL CITY W & S SYSTEM
MUHLENBERG CO WD

DRAKESBORO WD
MUHLENBERG CO WD #3

SACRAMENTO WW

0890071 MUHLENBERG	 Acid	 ADJ 03/52 6360
0890302 MUHLENBERG	 CONS	 14760
0890106 MUHLENBERG	 CONS	 1086
0890304 MUHLENBERG	 CONS	 5425
0750907 MCCREARY	 CONS	 2145

0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  29776

CLAY CITY WATER PLANT	 0990074 POWELL	 NaF	 ADJ 00/75 1964	 0.9
POWELL VALLEY WD	 0990357 POWELL	 CONS	 3445

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  5409

CLOVERPORT W & S SYSTEM 	 0140079 BRECKINRIDGE	 Acid	 ADJ	 12/75 1930	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY S0URCE WATER SYSTEM 	  1930
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CORBIN UTIL COMM

ЧHITLEY СО WD/CORBIN

1180085 WHITLEY	 NaSiF6	 ADJ	 12/67 16516
1180468 ЧHITLEY	 CONS	 1240

0.9

POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS
WATER SYSTEMS AND

	
Ю	 СНЕМ	 START ØР NAT	 OPT

CONSECUTIVESYSTEмSSERVED
	

NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

COLUMBIA UTIL cOMM	 0010082 ADAIR NaSiF6	 ADJ 11/66 4897	 0.9
ADAIR CO WD	 0010702 ADAIR	 CONS	 235

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  5132

CONSUMERS WD A&B	 0420084 GRAVES	 NaF	 ADJ 01/76 3960
	

0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  3960

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  17756

CORDIA ELEMENTARY/HIGH SCHOOL 	 0602626 KNOTT	 NaF	 ADJ	 280	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 280

COWAN ELEM SCHOOL	 0672291 LETCHER	 NaF	 ADJ 12/73	 460	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 460

CRANKS ELEM SCHOOL	 0482754 HARLAN	 NaF	 ADJ 06/80	 70	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 70

CRITTENDEN-LIVINGSTON Ч.D.	 0700532 LIVINGSTON	 Acid	 ADJ 00/86 3386	 0.9
SALEM NUN WS	 0700380 LIVINGSTON	 CONS	 1379

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  4765

CROCKETT ELEM SCHOOL	 0882356 MORGAN	 NaF	 ADJ 09/77	 292	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 292

CROFTON	 0240090 CHRISTIAN	 NaF	 ADJ 06/75 1749	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  1749

CUBA ELEM SCHOOL	 0422022 GRAVES	 NaF	 ADJ 12/75	 350	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED SY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 350

CUBBAGE ELEM SCHOOL	 0072860 BELL	 NaF	 ADJ 08/79	 182	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 182
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURAL SYSTEMS
WATER SYSTEMS AND

	
ID	 СНЕМ	 START POP	 NAT	 OPT

CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED
	

NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

CUMBERLAND NUN WW

CYNTHIANA NUN WW
HARRISON CO WA

0480092 HARLAN	 Acid	 ADJ 12/54 4039

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  4039

0490096 HARRISON	 Acid	 ADJ 03/52 8580
0490179 HARRISON	 CONS	 7590

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  16170

0.9

0.9

DANVILLE CITY WATER ØKS
BRIGHT & KUBALE WATER C0.
HEDGEVILLE WD
JUNCTION CITY WS

HUSTONVILLE WV
LAKE VILLAGE Ч.A.
LAKE VILLAGE WATER ASSOC
PARKSVILLE WD
PERRYVILLE WATER

0110097 BOYLE	 Acid	 ADJ 07/54 14602
0110511	 BOYLE	 CONS	 726
0110942 BOYLE	 CONS	 1518
0110218 BOYLE	 CONS	 3696
0690203 LINCOLN	 CONS	 2805
0110231	 BOYLE	 CONS	 4062
0840587 MERCER	 CONS	 4699
0110345 BOYLE	 CONS	 3234
0110349 BOYLE	 CONS	 2065

0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  37407

DAWSON SPRINGS V & S
	

0540958 HOPKINS	 NaF	 ADJ	 /65 3257
	

0.9
SOUTH HOPKINS WD
	

0540406 HOPКINS	 CONS	 7385
NORTON'S GAP ЮD
	

0540269 HOPKINS	 CONS	 1683

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  12325

DOE VALLEY UTIL INC	 0820641 MEADE	 NaF	 ADJ 00/78 1059	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 1059

DOUGLAS ELEM SCHOOL	 0232257 CASEY	 NaF	 ADJ 09/77	 250	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 250

EARLINGTON W & S SYSTEM	 0540108 HOPKINS	 Acid	 ADJ 06/75 2376	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  2376

EAST KNOX WD	 0610110 KNOX	 Acid	 ADJ	 /70 3303	 0.9
DEЧITT WD	 0610791	 KNOX	 CONS	 581

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  3884

EDDYVILLE WATER DEPT	 0720113 LYON	 NaF	 ADJ 09/75 2583	 0.9
FREDONIA WD	 0170146 CALDWELL	 CONS	 1073

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  3656
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EDMONDSON СО 'Ю
BROЧNSVILLE MUN ws

EKRON WS

ELIZABETHTOWN WD A&B

ELKHORN CITY 'D

EMMALENA ELEM SCHOOL

EVARTS MUN WATER PLANT

EZEL ELEM SCHOOL

Acid	 ADJ 07/51 20257

20257

NaF	 ADJ 00/78 1600

1600

NaF	 ADJ 12/73	 362

362

ADJ	 11/69	 1832

1832

ADJ 12/76	 370

370

NaF

NaF

POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

WATER SYSTEMS AND
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED

EPA
ID
NO COUNTY

FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS
СНЕМ	 START POP	 NAT	 ОРT
USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

0310114 EDMONSON
0310706 EDMONSON

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0820643 MEADE

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0470118 HARDIN

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0980120 PIKE

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0602280 KNOTT

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0480125 HARLAN

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0882240 MORGAN

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

Acid	 ADJ	 11/75 10890
	

0.9'
CONS	 1360

	  12250

NAIL	 244	 0.0

244

0.9

0.9

4.0

0.9

4.0

FALMOUTH WATER DEPT
EAST PENDLETON 'D
OAK HAVEN 'D
PENDLETON CO WD SOUTH

0960126
0960112
0960653
0960499

PENDLETON
PENDLETON
PENDLETON
PENDLETON

Acid ADJ 07/74
CONS
CONS
CONS

4043
2178

132
1250

0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 7603 

FANCY FARM 'D
MILBURN WD

0420027
0200284

GRAVES
CARLISLE

NaF ADJ 00/76 1283
CONS	 525

0.9 

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0820131 MEADE

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0670279 LETCHER

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM   

1808      

FLAHERTY WATER INC

FLEMING NEON Ч.Ч. NaF

NAIL	 757	 0.0

757

ADJ 00/00 2640 0.9    

2640      
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FORDSVILLE WD

FRAKES ELEMENTARY

POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS
WATER SYSTEMS AND

	
Ю	 СНЕМ	 START ЮР NAT	 OPT

CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED
	

NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

FLEMINGSBURG UTIL 	 0350134 FLEMING	 Acid	 ADJ	 /70 5092
	

0.9
FLEMING CO WA	 0350133 FLEMING	 CONS	 5963

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  11055

0920136 OHIO	 Acid	 ADJ 00/75 1380
	

0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  1380

0072158 BELL	 NaF	 ADJ 07/82	 271
	

4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 271

FRANKFORT ELEC & WAT PLANT
ELKHORN WD
FARMDALE WD
PEAKS MILL WD
US 60 WD

0370143 FRANKLIN	 Acid	 ADJ 09/57 41372
0370137 FRANKLIN	 CONS	 1155
0370128 FRANKLIN	 CONS	 6435
0370346 FLOYD	 CONS	 2343
1060436 SHELBY	 CONS	 2475

0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  53780

FRANKLIN WATER WORKS 	 1070144 SIMPSON NaSiF6	 ADJ 01/64 12032	 0.9
SIMPSON CO WD	 1070398 SIMPSON	 CONS	 6881

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  18913

FT KNOX CENTRAL A&B	 0470990 HARDIN	 NaSiF6	 ADJ 00/00 42400	 1.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  42400

FULTON NUN WS	 0380149 FULTON	 Acid	 ADJ 09/73 6138	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  6138

GARRETT ELEM SCHOOL	 0232121 CASEY	 NaF	 ADJ 09/77	 250	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 250

GARRISON-QUINCY HTS WC	 0680153 LEWIS	 NaF	 ADJ 00/76 1666	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  1666

GEORGETOWN NUN WS 	 1050157 SCOTT	 Acid	 ADJ	 17074	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  17074

GLASGOW WC 1
	

0050160 BARREN	 NaSiF6	 ADJ	 12/52 17820
	

0.9

EDMONTON WATER WORKS
	 0850115 METCALFE	 CONS	 4095

FOUNTAIN RUN WD #1
	

0860141 MONROE	 CONS	 1405
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS
WATER SYSTEMS AND

	
ID	 CHEM	 START POP	 NAT	 OPT

CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED
	

NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

PARK CITY WW	 0050344 BARREN	 CONS	 871
PARK PLACE RESORT INC.	 0052054 BARREN	 CONS	 171

WARREN CO WD	 1140487 WARREN	 CONS	 45454

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  69816

GLASGOW WC 2
	

0050929 BARREN
	 NaSiF6	 ADJ 12/52 17820	 0.9

ALLEN CO WD
	 0020956 ALLEN

	 CONS	 5022

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  22842

GOSHEN UTILITIES INC	 0930235 OLDHAM	 Acid	 ADJ 00/78 4108
	

0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  4108

GRAND RIVERS WS	 0700162 LIVINGSTON	 Acid	 ADJ 02/76 1485
	

0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  1485

GRAYSON UTIL COMM	 0220164 CARTER	 Acid	 ADJ 08/64 9864
	

0.9
RATTLESNAKE RIDGE WD 	 0220555 CARTER	 CONS	 2960

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  12824

GREEN HILL Ч.Ч.	 0480341	 HARLAN	 NaF	 ADJ 00/82	 710	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 710

0.9GREEN RIVER VALLEY WD
BONNIEVILLE WATER DIST
LARUE CO WD #1
MAMMOTH CAVE/CENTRAL SYSTEM
MUNFORDVILLE WW

0500166 HART	 Acid	 ADJ 06/73 19457
0500032 HART	 CONS	 752
0620237 LARUE	 CONS	 2627
0310940 EDМONSON	 CONS	 5000
0500305 HART	 CONS	 2244

GREENSBURG WATER WORKS
GREEN TAYLOR WD

GREENUP W&S COMM
LYNN ELEM SCHOOL
WARNOCK ELEM SCHOOL

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  30080

0440168 GREEN	 Acid	 ADJ 04/51 3500	 0.9
0440167 GREEN	 CONS	 8751

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  12251

0450169 GREENUP	 Acid	 ADJ 00/76 5940
	

0.9
0452382 GREENUP	 CONS	 250
0452071 GREENUP	 CONS	 230

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  6420

GREENVILLE UTIL COMM	 0890170 MUHLENBERG	 Acid	 ADJ	 11/61 6683	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  6683
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HARDIN CO WD 1
HARDIN CO WD #2
VINE GROVE WD

0470393
0470175
0470440

HARDIN
HARDIN
HARDIN

NaSiFб	 ADJ 00/00 27762
CONS	 26070
CONS	 4356

0.9

HARLAN MUN WW
BLACK MOUNTAIN U.D./COXTON
BLACK MOUNTAIN UD/DAYLOFT

0480178
0480265
0480277

NaSiF6	 ADJ 02/72 7464
CONS	 564
CONS	 547

HARLAN
HARLEM
HARLEM

0.9

POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

WATER SYSTEMS AND
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED

EPA
ID
NO COUNTY

СНЕМ
USED

FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS
START POP	 NAT	 OPT

STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

GUTHRIE WATER WORKS

HACKER ELEN SCHOOL

HARDEMAN WATER DIST

1100171	 TODD

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0262163 CLAY

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0420172 GRAVES

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

2105

2105

ADJ 06/75	 410

410

ADJ 01/76 1162

1162

NaF

NaF

Acid ADJ 0.9

4.0

0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 58188

0.9HARDINSBURG/ROUGH RIVER Ч.P.
CUSTER SCHOOL
IRVINGTON WS
MCQUADY ELEM SCHOOL

0140966
0142084
0140206
0142270

BRECKINRIDGE
BRECKINRIDGE
BRECKINRIDGE
BRECKINRIDGE

10/64 7927
220

1603
220

Acid ADJ
CONS
CONS
CONS

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 9970

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 8575

HARRODSBURG MUN WD
	 0840180 MERCER

	
Acid	 ADJ 05/58 10890

	
0.9

BURGIN WD
	 0840048 MERCER	 CONS	 1478

NORTH MERCER WD
	 0840321 MERCER	 CONS	 5445

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 17813

	

HARTFORD MUN WW
	 0920181 OHIO	 Acid	 ADJ 02/76 3105

	
0.9

	

CENTERTOWN WS
	 0920070 OHIO	 CONS	 1800     

4905       

HAWESVILLE WATER WORKS

HAYES LEWIS ELEM SCHOOL

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0460182 HANCOCK

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0662180 LESLIE

NaF

NaF

ADJ	 /74 2676

	  2676

ADJ 06/73	 400

0.9

4.0 

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM   400      
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURAL SYSTEMS

WATER SYSTEMS AND
	 ю	 сНЕм	 START POP NAT	 OPT

CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED
	

NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

HAZARD WATER DEPT	 0970184 PERRY NaSiFб	 ADJ 03/57 13530	 0.9
VICCO WS	 0970484 PERRY	 CONS	 2557

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  16087

HEMPHILL ELEM SCHOOL
	 0672689 LETCHER	 NaF	 ADJ 12/73	 230

	
4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 230

HENDERSON MUN W&$ DEPT
	 0510188 HENDERSON	 NaSiF6	 ADJ 03/62 29568

	
0.9

HENDERSON CO WD
	 0510189 HENDERSON	 CONS	 14853

JOHN JAMES AUDUBON STATE PARK
	 0513097 HENDERSON	 CONS	 270

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  44691

0.9HENRY COUNTY WD 2
CAMPBELLSBURG WW
EMINENCE WW
NEW CASTLE WW
WEST CARROL/HENRY CO #2

0520192 HENRY	 Acid	 ADJ	 10/71 13530
0520519 HENRY	 CONS	 1056
0520122 HENRY	 CONS	 2947
0520520 HENRY	 CONS	 1386
0210419 CARROLL	 CONS	 234

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  19153

HICKMAN WATER DEPT	 0380193 FULTON	 NaSiF6	 ADJ 06/62 4834	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  4834

HICKORY WD	 0420194 GRAVES	 NaF	 ADJ 01/76 3630	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  3630

HINDMAN ELEMENTARY	 0602281 KNOTT	 NaF	 ADJ 00/73	 650	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 650

HINDMAN WATER DEPT	 0600198 KNOTT	 Acid	 ADJ	 /70	 587	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 587

HODGENVILLE WD	 0620200 LARUE	 Acid	 ADJ 12/62 4372	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  4372

HOLMES MILL ELEM SCHOOL	 0482683 HARLAN	 NaF	 ADJ 06/73	 137	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 137
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURAL SYSTEMS
WATER SYSTEMS AND

	
ID	 CHEM	 START POР	 NAT	 OPT

CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED
	

NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

HOPKINSVILLE S&ww COMM	 0240201 CHRISTIAN NaSiF6	 ADJ 08/51 35598	 0.9
CHRISTIAN CO 'D	 0240521 CRHISTIAN	 CONS	 7425

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  43023

HYDEN LESLIE CO 'D	 0660204 LESLIE	 Acid	 ADJ	 /70 4115	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  4115

IRVINE MUN UTIL
	

0330205 EST ILL	 NaSiF6	 ADJ	 11/65 6742	 0.9
ESTILL CO 6D
	 0330123 ESTILL	 CONS	 6603

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  13345

ISLAND WATER DEPT	 0750207 MCLEAN	 NaF	 ADJ 06/75 1485	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 1485

ISONVILLE ELEM SCHOOL	 0322676 ELLIOTT	 NaF	 ADJ 03/76	 232	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 232

JACKSON CO '4D ASSN 	 0550209 JACKSON	 Acid	 ADJ 01/74 8224	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  8224

JACKSON NUN WU	 0130208 BREATHITT	 Acid	 ADJ 05/63 6105	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  6105

JACKSON ROWE ELEM SCHOOL	 0982322 PIKE	 NaF	 ADJ 06/73	 412	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 412

JAMESTOWN HUN WW	 1040210 RUSSELL	 NaF	 ADJ 07/69 4455	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  4455

JENKINS WATER SYSTEM	 0670213 LETCHER	 Acid	 ADJ	 11/69 3300	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  3300

JONATHAN CREEK WA 	 0790216 MARSHALL	 NaF	 ADJ 06/75 5280	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  5280

JONES FORK ELEM SCHOOL	 0602283 KNOTT	 NaF	 ADJ 12/73	 250	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 250
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KINGDOM COME

KUTTAWA WATER SUPPLY
LYON CO WD

BEND OF THE RIVERS

LACENTER MUN WC

LAKE CITY WD

POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURAL SYSTEMS

WATER SYSTEMS AND
	

ID	 сНЕМ	 START POP NAT	 OPT
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED

	
NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

KENTON CO WD 1	 0590220 KENTON	 Acid	 ADJ 07/67 106521
	

0.9
BOONE CO W'S D	 0080034 BOONE	 CONS	 22087

BOB'S FAMILY RESTAURANT	 0082490 BOONE	 CONS	 150
POWDERHORN RESERVATION	 0082411 BOONE	 CONS	 50

BROMLEY WW	 0590042 KENTON	 CONS	 1050
FLORENCE U/S COMM	 0080135 BOONE	 CONS	 24830
LUDLOW WW	 0590261 KENTON	 CONS	 5610
RYLAND LAKES COUNTRY CLUB 	 0592264 KENTON	 CONS	 120
TAYLOR MILL WD	 0590424 KENTON	 CONS	 10352
VISALIA ELEM SCHOOL	 0592711	 KENTON	 CONS	 224
WALTON WD	 0080442 BOONE	 CONS	 2769
WILDER WS	 0190470 CAMPBELL	 CONS	 185
WINSTON PARK WC	 0590635 KENTON	 CONS	 670

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  174618

KENTUCKY WATER SVC CO
	 0530077 HICKMAN	 NaSiF6	 ADJ	 11/72 2475

	
0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  2475

KENTUCKY WS CO INC
	 0070282 BELL	 NaSiF6	 ADJ	 17741

	
0.9

NATURES FINEST KY MT WATER
	 0070236 BELL	 CONS	 30

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  17771

0.9KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WC/KR
LEX BG ARMY DEPOT COMMANDER
MARTIN Т LYNCH WC
MIDWAY MUM WW

MIDWAY COLLEGE
SOUTH ELKHORN WD

0340250 FAYETTE	 Acid	 ADJ 04/54 248289
0340965 FAYETTE	 CONS	 1600
0090280 BOURBON	 CONS	 40
1200283 WOODFORD	 CONS	 1815
1200023 WOOD FORD	 CONS	 700
0570249 JESSAMINE	 CONS	 3488

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  255932

0672690 LETCHER	 NaF	 ADJ	 12/73	 225

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 225

0720227 LYON	 NaF	 ADJ 09/75 1198
0720933 LYON	 CONS	 1125
0720583 LYON	 CONS	 295

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  2618

0040228 BALLARD	 NaF	 ADJ	 11/75	 1535

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 1535

0700230 LIVINGSTON	 NaF	 ADJ	 02/76 1155

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 1155

4.0

0.9

0.9

0.9
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0030239 ANDERSON
0030007 ANDERSON
0030660 ANDERSON
0030421 ANDERSON

NaF

POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

WATER SYSTEMS AND
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED

EPA
ID
NO COUNTY

FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS
СНЕМ	 START POP NAT	 OPT
USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

LANCASTER WATER WORKS
	

0400233 GARRARD	 Acid	 ADJ 12/52 5280
	

0.9
CRAB ORCHARD WD
	

0690089 LINCOLN	 CONS	 1808
GARRARD CO WA INC
	

0400151 GARRARD	 CONS	 6749

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 13837

LAUREL CO WD 2
LIVINGSTON NUN WW

LAUREL ELEM SCHOOL

LAWRENCEBURG W&S DEPT
ALTON WD
S ANDERSON WD
STRINGTON WD

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED

0682075

NaF

BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

LEЧIS	 NaF

ADJ 00/76 12424
CONS	 868

	  13292

ADJ 03/77	 158

ADJ 06/56 10392
CONS	 1650
CONS	 2917
CONS	 561

0630238 LAUREL
1020253 ROCKCASTLE

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM	 158

0.9

4.0

0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 15520

NaF	 ADJ 07/80	 400

400

Acid	 ADJ	 7500
CONS	 9240

	  16740

4.0LEATHERWOOD ELEM SCHOOL

LEBANON WATER WORKS СО
MARION СО 'Ю

LEDBETTER 'Ю

LEITCHFIELD WATER WORKS
GRAYSO СО 'Ю

LETCHER SCHOOL

LEЧISPORT MUN WW

0972509 PERRY

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0780241 MARION
0780268 MARION

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0700243 LIVINGSTON

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0430244 GRAYSON
0430616 GRAYSON

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0672185 LETCHER

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0460248 HANCOCK

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0.9

0.9

0.9

4.0

0.9

Acid	 ADJ 02/76 3029

3029

Acid	 ADJ 06/70 7184
CONS	 8379

	  15563

NaF	 ADJ	 12/73	 925

925

NaF	 ADJ 06/75 2432

	  2432
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS

WATER SYSTEMS AND
	

ID	 CHEM	 START POP NAT	 OPT

CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED
	

NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

LIBERTY WATER WORKS
	 0230987 CASEY	 NaF	 ADJ 07/73 3218	 0.9

EAST CASEY CO WD
	 0230556 CASEY	 CONS	 2241

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  5459

LIVERMORE WATER WORKS 	 0750252 MCLEAN	 Acid	 ADJ 10/75 2277	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  2277

LONDON UTIL COMM	 0630255 LAUREL	 Acid	 ADJ 08/67 9959	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  9959

LOST CREEK SCHOOL	 0009726 PERRY	 NaF	 ADJ 12/73	 200	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 200

LOUISA WATER DEPT	 0640257 LAWRENCE	 Acid	 ADJ 11/62 6379	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  6379

0.9LOUISVILLE WATER CO
ANITA WATER CO.
JEFFERSONTOWN MUN WW
MT WASHINGTON WATER CO
SALT RIVER WD

HIDDEN VALLEY BOY SCOUT CAMP
SHEPHERDSVILLE WATER CO

ВARDSТOWN JUNCTION BAPTIST СН
WEBT OLDHAM UTILITIES

0560258 JEFFERSON	 Acid	 ADJ 08/51 718182
0560503 JEFFERSON	 CONS	 250
0560211	 JEFFERSON	 CONS	 12820
0150300 BULLITT	 CONS	 10903
0150382 BULLITT	 CONS	 3630
0152891	 BULLITT	 CONS	 100
0150395 BULLITT	 CONS	 3210
01521 14	 BULLITT	 CONS	 150
0930551 OLDHAM	 CONS	 1650

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  750895

LYNCH WATER PLANT	 0480262 HARLAN	 Acid	 ADJ 06/57 1538	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 1538

0.9MADISONVILLE LIGHT/WTR 1
HANSON WS
NEBO WD
NORTH HOPKINS WD
PITTSBURG MIDWAY COAL MINE CO

0540936 HOPKINS	 NaSiF6	 ADJ	 11/70 28713
0540656 HOPKINS	 CONS	 1264
0540977 HOPKINS	 CONS	 3346
0540138 HOPKINS	 CONS	 2132
0542573 HOPKINS	 CONS	 70

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  35525

MAJESTIC SCHOOL
	 0982698 PIKE	 NaF	 ADJ 06/74	 325	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 325
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS
WATER SYSTEMS AND

	
ID	 CHEM	 START POP	 NAT	 OPT

CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED
	 NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

MANCHESTER WATER WORKS	 0260737 CLAY	 Acid	 ADJ 08/65 6623
	

0. 9
HIМA SIBERT WD	 0260197 CLAY	 CONS	 1600
NORTH MANCHESTER WA

	 0260266 CLAY	 CONS	 2393
ONEIDA BAPTIST INST.	 0260738 CLAY	 CONS	 900

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  11516

MARION WATER DEPT	 0280267 CRITTENDEN	 Acid	 ADJ 01/72 5280	 0.9
TOLU ELEM SCHOOL	 0282016 CRITTENDEN	 CONS	 100

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  5380

MARROWBONE WAT DISТ	 0290271	 CUMBERLAND	 NaF	 ADJ	 10/75 2508	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  2508

MARTHA JANE POTTER ELEM SCHOOL	 0672183 LETCHER	 NaF	 ADJ	 12/73	 400	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 400

MARTIN CO WD 1	 0800273 MARTIN NaSiF6	 ADJ 06/70 4158	 0.9
MARTIN CO WD #2	 0800443 MARTIN	 CONS	 3072

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  7230

HAYFIELD ELEC/WATER SYSTEM 	 0420274 GRAVES	 NaSiF6	 ADJ 09/52 15714	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  15714

MAYSVILLE UTIL СОММ	 0810275 MASON	 Acid	 ADJ 04/51 13744	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  13744

MCCREARY CO WD	 0740276 MCCREARY	 NaF	 ADJ 02/74 14850	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  14850

MCKEE WATER WORKS 	 0550784 JACKSON	 Acid	 ADJ	 /70 1221	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 1221

HELVIN ELEM SCHOOL	 0362272 FLOYD	 NaF	 ADJ 09/75	 335	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 335

МILLERSBURG HUN WW	 0090287 BOURBON	 Acid	 ADJ	 1254	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 1254
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURAL SYSTEMS

WATER SYSTEMS AND
	

ID	 CHEM	 START POР	 NAT	 OPT
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED

	
NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

MILNER ELEM

MILTON WATER DEPT

MONTICELLO W&S COMM
BRONSTON WA INC

MOREHEAD STATE UNIV WP
ROWAN WATER INC

NaF	 ADJ 00/00	 120	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 120

OTHER	 ADJ 12/92 2772	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  2772

Acid	 ADJ	 9900	 0.9
CONS	 2805

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  12705

1030480 ROWAN	 Acid	 ADJ 06/53 10000	 0.9
1030375 ROWAN	 CONS	 10900

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  20900

0142719 BRECKINRIDGE

1120289 TRIMBLE

1160291	 WAYNE

1000043 PULASKI

0.9MOREHEAD UTIL PLANT
BATH COUNTY WD

FRENCHBURG WATER СО
SHARPSBURG WD

1030292 ROWAN	 Acid	 ADJ 10/68 9570
0060022 BATH	 CONS	 6105
0830148 MENIFEE	 CONS	 2640
0060392 BATH	 CONS	 3217

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  21532

MORGANFIELD WATER WORKS
	 1130293 UNION	 NaSiF6	 ADJ	 /70 5848

	 0.9
UNION CO WD
	 0130433 UNION	 CONS	 4577

UNION COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
	 1130433 UNION	 CONS	 4996

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  15421

MORGANTOWN WATER SYSTEM	 0160294 BUTLER	 Acid	 ADJ 09/63 2590	 0.9
BUTLER COUNTY WS	 0160052 BUTLER	 CONS	 7725

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  10315

MOUNTAIN WD
	 0980575 PIKE	 NaF	 ADJ 00/80 17160	 0.9

MOUNTAIN VIEW TRAILER PARK
	 0980878 PIKE	 CONS	 132

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  17292

0.9MT STERLING WATER WORKS
JEFFERSONVILLE WS
JUDY WATER ASSOC
LEVEE RD WA INC
MONTGOMERY CO WD 1
REID VILLAGE WD

0870298 MONTGOMERY	 NaSiF6	 ADJ 03/60 12391
0870212 MONTGOMERY	 CONS	 2765
0870147 MONTGOMERY	 CONS	 1630
0870246 MONTGOMERY	 CONS	 1525
0870290 MONTGOMERY	 CONS	 1551
0870367 MONTGOMERY	 CONS	 2343

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  22205
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TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

1182706 WHITLEY

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

NaF

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0152088 BULLITT

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM   

85600   

NaF ADJ 04/76	 380   

380   

POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA
	

FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS

WATER SYSTEMS AND
	 ю	 СНЕМ	 START POP NAT	 OPT

CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED
	

NO	 COUNTY
	

USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

NT VERNON WATER ØKS

BRODHEAD WW
N ROCKCASTLE СО WD

WESTERN ROCKCASTLE WA

1020299
1020889
1020316
1020891

ROCKCASTLE
ROCKCASTLE
ROCK CASTLE
ROCKCASTLE

Acid	 ADJ 12/70 5775
CONS	 1386
CONS	 1790
CONS	 5089

0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM
	

14040

0.9HURRAY WATER SYSTEM

DEXTER ALNO HEIGHTS 6D

HURRAY WATER DEPT.

HURRAY WD #1
HURRAY WD #2
SOUTH 641 WD

NEVISDALE

0180306
0180102
0180309
0180307
0180308
0180185

CALLOWAY
CALLOWAY
CALLOWAY
CALLOWAY
CALLOWAY
CALLOWAY

NasiFб	 ADJ
	

11/59 25163
CONS	 1178
CONS	 719
CONS
	

1531
CONS
	

508
CONS	 1003

	  30102

ADJ 09/75	 175

175

4.0

0.9NEWPORT WATER WORKS

CAMPBELL CO WD

HIGHLAND HTS W/S D

PENDLETON CO WD #1
CRESTVIEW WD

NICHOLAS ELEM SCHOOL

NICHOLASVILLE WATER DEPT

JESSAMINE CO WD #1

ICEBURG PURE WATER

SPEARS WATER CO INC

0190313
0190057
0190195
0960348
0190602

0570315
0570214
0570531
0570414

CAMPBELL
CAMPBELL
CAMPBELL
PENDLETON
CAMPBELL

JESSAMINE
JESSAMINE
JESSAMINE
JESSAMINE

00/78 22110
5Ы 00
4734
1996
660

00/00 17820
1973
1500
6504

Acid ADJ
CONS
CONS
CONS
CONS

Acid ADJ
CONS
CONS
CONS

4.0

0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 27797

0.9NORTH MARSHALL WD 1

NORTH MIDDLETOWN WD

NORTONSVILLE W.W.

0790319 MARSHALL

0090322 BOURBON

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0540328 HOPKINS

Acid	 ADJ 07/78 12695

12695

Acid	 ADJ 07/78	 987

987

Acid	 ADJ 00/77 2772

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0.9

0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 2772
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS

WATER SYSTEMS AND
	 ID	 СНЕМ	 START POP NAT	 OPT

CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED
	

NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

OAK GROVE UTIL CO	 0240329 CHRISTIAN NaSiF6	 ADJ 03/79 4993	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  4993

0.9OHIO COUNTY WD
BEAVER DAM MUN W'S SYS
ROUGH RIVER WS INC

0920332 OHIO	 Acid	 ADJ	 10725
0920025 OHIO	 CONS	 3138
0920374 OHIO	 CONS	 1683

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  15546

OLDHAM CO 'D	 0930333 OLDHAM	 Acid	 ADJ	 13860	 0.9
LARANGE UILITY COMMISSION	 0930481 OLDHAM	 CONS	 4781

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  18641

OLDТOWN ELEM SCHOOL	 0452383 GREENUP	 NaF	 ADJ 05/79	 24	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 24

OLIVE HILL HUN WW	 0220335 CARTER	 NaF	 ADJ 06/73 7260	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  7260

OSBORNE ELEM SCHOOL	 0362273 FLOYD	 NaF	 ADJ 09/75	 365	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 365

OWENSВORO MUN UTIL
EAST DAVIESS CO WA
SE DAVIESS CO WD

WHITESVILLE WW
WEST DAVIESS CO WD

BEECH GROVE WW
NORTH MCLEAN CO WD

OWENTON CITY WW
TRI-VILLAGE WD

0300336 DAVIESS	 NaSiF6	 ADJ 09/53 57056
	 0.9

0300109 DAVIESS	 CONS	 8484
0300387 DAVIESS	 CONS	 13421
0300467 DAVIESS	 CONS	 2940
0300450 DAVIESS	 CONS	 9544
0750529 MCCREARY	 CONS	 1221
0300320 DAVIESS	 CONS	 3300

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  95966

0940337 OWEN	 Acid	 ADJ 06/73 3234	 0.9
0940430 OWEN	 CONS	 3053

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  6287

OWINGSVILLE CITY "D	 0060338 BATH	 NaF	 ADJ 06/73 2495	 0.9
CH JESUS CHRIST LATER DAY STS	 0062843 BATH	 CONS	 250

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  2745
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURAL SYSTEMS
WATER SYSTEMS AND

	
ID	 CHEM	 START POP NAT	 OPT

CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED
	

NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

PADUCAH WATER WORKS
HENDRON WD

ЧЕSТ MCCRACKEN СО WD

PAINTSVILLE NUN WW
BEAVER ELKHORN WD

ALLEN WC
DAVID WD

0730533 MCCRACKEN	 NaSiF6	 ADJ 11/66 54000
0730190 MCCRACKEN	 CONS	 6666
0730454 MCCRACKEN	 CONS	 2739

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  63405

0580340 JOHNSON	 NaSiF6	 ADJ 04/52 14490
0360026 FLOYD	 CONS	 6600
0360005 FLOYD	 CONS	 1749
0360098 FLOYD	 CONS	 363

0.9

0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  23202

PARIS WATER WORKS	 0090343 BOURBON	 Acid	 ADJ 03/63 12761	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  12761

PEMBROKE WATER WORKS	 0240347 CHRISTIAN	 NaF	 ADJ 06/75	 878	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 878

PHELPS ELEM & HIGH SCHOOL 1 	 0982327 PIKE	 NaF	 ADJ 08/74	 380	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 380

PIKEVILLE WATER DEPT
	

0980350 PIKE	 Acid	 ADJ 08/59 8250
	

0.9
MUD CREEK WD	 0360301 FLOYD	 CONS	 2459
SANDY VALLEY WD	 0360384 FLOYD	 CONS	 5408

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  16117

PINEVILLE WATER SYSTEM	 0070353 BELL	 NaSiF6	 ADJ 09/67 10560	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  10560

POPLAR CREEK ELEM SCHOOL 	 1182198 WHITLEY	 NaF	 ADJ 09/75	 300	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 300

POWERSBURG ELEM SCHOOL	 1162703 WAYNE	 NaF	 ADJ 09/75	 180	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 180

PRESTONSBURG WATER CO	 0360358 FLOYD	 Acid	 ADJ 07/58 12735	 0.9
AUXIER WC	 0360014 FLOYD	 CONS	 2393
MARTIN WATER DEPT	 0360272 FLOYD	 CONS	 1383
MOUNTAIN WD/PRAYER CREEK	 0360404 FLOYD	 CONS	 924

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  17435
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PROVIDENCE WATER WORKS 1170361 WEBSTER

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0810366 MASON

Acid	 ADJ 07/66 5765

5765

NaF	 ADJ 10/89 2888RECTORVILLE'W. LEWIS WATER

0.9

0.9

NaF

NaF

43742

ADJ	 11/74	 360

360

ADJ 03/76 1468

CONS	 650

2118

Acid	 ADJ 02/76	 906

906

NaF ADJ 09/75	 120

POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA
	

FLUOR	 NATURAL SYSTEMS
WATER SYSTEMS AND
	 ю	 СНЕМ

	
START POР NAT	 OPT

CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED
	

NO	 COUNTY
	

USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

PRINCETON UTILITY COMM
	

0170360 CALDWELL
	

NaSiF6	 ADJ 06/66 11009
	

0.9
CALDWELL CO WD
	

0170528 CALDUELL
	

CONS	 307
LYON CO 6D #2
	

0720574 LYON
	

CONS	 1680

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM
	

12996

RED BIRD ELEM

RED BIRD MISSION

REIDLAND WATER DIST

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0262109 CLAY

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0070459 BELL

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0730368 MCCRACKEN
	

NaF

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

ADJ 07/77	 30

30

ADJ 09/75 8069

	  8069

0.9

0.9   

2888     

NaF ADJ 00/00	 350 4.0   

350     

0.9RICHMOND WТR/GAS/SEWER WORKS

KINGSTON-TERRILL WD

KIRKSVILLE WA

MILFORD WD

WACO WD

WHITEHALL WD

0760370

0760224

0760672

0760285

0760441

0760464

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

08/67 20790

5528

3069

2145

6435

5775

Acid ADJ

CONS

CONS

CONS

CONS

CONS

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0972312 PERRY

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0160372 BUTLER

0160202 BUTLER

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

0920373 OHIO

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM

1162704 WAYNE

ROBINSON ELEM SCHOOL

ROCHESTER WATER DIST

HUNTSVILLE S HILL WS

ROCKPORT WATER WORKS

ROCKY BRANCH ELEM SCHOOL

4.0

0.9

0.9

4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 120
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS
WATER SYSTEMS AND

	 Ю	 СНЕМ	 START POP NAT	 OPT
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED

	
NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

ROSSPOINT ELEM SCHOOL	 0482682 HARLAN	 NaF	 ADJ 09/75	 200	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 200

ROUSSEAU ELEM SCHOOL	 0132267 BREATHITT	 NaF	 ADJ 09/75	 200	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 200

RUSSELL SPRINGS W&S SYSTEM 	 1040377 RUSSELL	 NaF	 ADJ	 5626	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  5626

RUSSELL WATER СО
FLATWOODS WC
RACELAND WS

0450376 GREENUP	 Acid	 ADJ 07/74 4852
0450132 GREENUP	 CONS	 9900
0450365 GREENUP	 CONS	 3907

0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  18659

RUSSELLVILLE MUN WW
EAST LOGAN WD
NORTH LOGAN WD

LEWISBURG WATER WORKS
SOUTH LOGAN WA

TODD CO WD /ALLENSVILLE
TOWN & COUNTRY WD

0710378 LOGAN	 Acid	 ADJ 09/65 8851
0710951 LOGAN	 CONS	 4369
0710318 LOGAN	 CONS	 1502
0710247 LOGAN	 CONS	 2719
0710707 LOGAN	 CONS	 2871
1100559 TODD	 CONS	 370
0710286 LOGAN	 CONS	 330

0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  21012

SALYERSVILLE MUN WATER	 0770566 MAGOFFIN NaSiF6	 ADJ 00/76 2851	 0.9
MAGOFFIN CO WD	 0770525 МAGOFFIN	 CONS	 3864

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  6715

SANDY HOOK WD	 0320383 ELLIOTT	 NaF	 ADJ 12/75	 785	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 785

SCOTTSVILLE WATER DEPT 	 0020386 ALLEN	 NaSiF6	 ADJ	 10/60 6628	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  6628

SEDАLIA WATER DIST	 0420534 GRAVES	 NaF	 ADJ 01/76	 495	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 495

SHELBYVILLE W & S COMM	 1060394 SHELBY	 Acid	 ADJ 03/64 15107	 0.9
NORTH SHELBY WD	 1060324 SHELBY	 CONS	 8250
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS

WATER SYSTEMS AND
	

ID	 СНЕМ	 START POP NAT	 OPT
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED

	
NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

WEST SHELBY WD	 1060457 SHELBY	 CONS	 2554

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  25911

SMITHLAND W & S SYSTEM	 0700401	 LIVINGSTON	 NaF	 ADJ 06/76	 907	 0.9
DRAVO THREE RIVERS ROCK	 0702417 LIVINGSTON	 CONS	 90

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED. BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 997

SOMERSET	 1000403 PULASKI	 NaSiF6	 ADJ 02/67 24278
	

0.9
BARNESBURG WA	 1000021 PULASKI	 CONS	 2046
ELIHU RUSH BRANCH WA	 1000711	 PULASKI	 CONS	 2343
EUBANK WD	 1000124 PULASKI	 CONS	 6150
NELSON VALLY WA INC.	 1000311	 PULASKI	 CONS	 2970
OAK HILL WA	 1000714 PULASKI	 CONS	 528
PLEASANT HILL WD	 1000356 PULASKI	 CONS	 4165
PULASKI CO WD #2 	 1000363 PULASKI	 C0NS	 7686
SCIENCE HILL WW	 1000362 PULASKI	 CONS	 3137

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  53303

SOUTH GRAVES CO WD	 0420405 GRAVES	 NaF	 ADJ 01/76 2475	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  2475

SOUTH SHORE WW	 0450410 GREENUP	 Acid	 ADJ	 6782	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  6782

SPRINGFIELD WATER WORKS 	 1150415 WASHINGTON	 NaSiF6	 ADJ	 11/58 5897	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  5897

STAMPING GR0UND WW	 1050416 SCOTT	 NaF	 ADJ 07/75	 788	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 788

STANF0RD WATER WORKS
MCKINNEY WD

MCKINNEY WA INC

STANTON WATER WORKS

STURGISS WW

0690417 LINCOLN	 Acid	 ADJ 05/66 5729
0690278 LINCOLN	 CONS	 891
0690671	 LINCOLN	 CONS	 2462

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  9082

0990418 POWELL	 Acid	 ADJ 05/73 5349

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY S0URCE WATER SYSTEM 	  5349

1130422 UNION	 Acid	 ADJ	 00/00 4171

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  4171

0.9

0.9

0.9
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURAL SYSTEMS
WATER SYSTEMS AND

	
ID	 СНЕМ	 START POP NAT	 OPT

CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED
	

NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

SYCAMORE ELEN SCHOOL	 0982319 PIKE	 NaF	 ADJ 09/76	 275	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 275

SYNSONIA WATER DIST	 0420423 GRAVES	 NaF	 ADJ	 749	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 749

TAYLORSVILLE WATER WORKS	 1080425 SPENCER	 Acid	 ADJ 03/60 7131	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  7131

TODD CO WD	 1100944 TODD	 NaSiF6	 ADJ	 4967	 0.9
ELKTON W & S WORKS	 1100121 TODD	 CONS	 1789

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  6756

TOMPKINSVILLE WATER ЧORKS	 0860426 MONROE	 NaSiF6	 ADJ	 4191	 0.9
MONROE СО ЧД	 0860150 MONROE	 CONS	 4745

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  8936

TRENTON WATER ØKS	 1100428 TODD	 NaF	 ADJ 06/75	 858	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 858

TRIMBLE CO WD 1	 1120431	 TRIMBLE	 NaF	 ADJ	 02/75	 2871.	 0.9
WEST CARROLL WD/TRIMBLE CO WD 	 0210420 CARROLL	 CONS	 660

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  3531

TURNER ELEM SCHOOL	 0132268 BREATHITT	 NaF	 ADJ 02/75	 200	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 200

UNIONTOWN W & S DEPT	 1130434 UNION	 NaF	 ADJ	 /70 1650	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  1650

LIPTON WW	 0470435 HARDIN	 NAIL	 898	 0.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 898

VANCEBURG UTILITIES	 0680438 LEWIS	 NaF	 ADJ	 10/58 3577	 0.9
SALT LICK WA	 0680381 LEЧIS	 CONS	 561

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  4138
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS
WATER SYSTEMS AND	 ID	 CHEM	 START POP NAT	 OPT
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED	 NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

VERDA ELEM SCHOOL	 0482047 HARLAN	 NaF	 ADJ 06/73	 370	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 370

VERSAILLES WS 1
	

1200439 WOODFORD	 Acid	 ADJ	 13823
	

0.9
NORTHEAST WOODFORD CO WD	 1200310 WOODFORD	 CONS	 1964
SO WORDFORD CO WD

	
1200411 WOODFORD	 CONS	 3082

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  18869

VIPER ELEM SCHOOL	 0972313 PERRY	 NaF	 ADJ 07/73	 440	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 440

ЧALLINS ELEM SCHOOL	 0482276 HARLEN	 NaF	 ADJ 08/73	 590	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 590

WALLINS Ч.Ч.	 0480572 HARLAN	 NaF	 ADJ	 10/89	 990	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 990

WARSAW	 0390444 GALLATIN	 NaF	 ADJ 00/90 1848	 0.9
GALLATIN CO WD	 0390130 GALLATIN	 CONS	 1353

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  3201

WEBSTER CO WD	 1170995 WEBSTER	 Acid	 ADJ 00/00 2145
	

0.9
CLAY WW	 1170073 WEBSTER	 CONS	 2158
DIXON WD	 1170104 WEBSTER	 CONS	 1221
SLAUGHTERS WW
	

1170400 WEBSTER	 CONS	 1089

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  6613

WEST LIBERTY WAT CO	 0880452 MORGAN	 Acid	 ADJ 04/62 3350	 0.9
MORGAN CO WD	 0880594 MORGAN	 CONS	 165

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  3515

WEST POINT WATER DEPT 	 0470455 HARDIN	 NaF	 ADJ	 1209	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 1209

WESTERN FLEMING WD	 0910675 NICHOLAS	 Acid	 ADJ 00/00 3122
	

0.9
BUFFALO TRAIL WA	 0810046 MASON	 CONS	 1815

MT. OLIVET WD	 1010297 ROBERTSON	 CONS	 891
SOUTHERN MASON WD	 0810409 MASON	 CONS	 1188

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  7016
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURALSYSTEMS
WATER SYSTEMS AND

	
ID	 СНЕМ	 START POP	 NAT	 OPT

CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED
	

NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

WESTERN MASON CO WD 	 0810460 MASON	 NaF	 ADJ 00/77 2247	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  2247

WHEELWRIGHT	 0360463 FLOYD	 NaF	 ADJ 06/75 1270	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  1270

WHITE PLAINS WD	 0540465 HOPKINS	 NaF	 ADJ 06/75 1492	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  1492

WHITESBURG MUN WW	 0670466 LETCHER	 NaSiF6	 ADJ	 11/69 2244	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  2244

WICKLIFFE M.Ч.	 0040469 BALLARD	 NaF	 ADJ 05/89 1898	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  1898

WILLARD ELEM	 0972314 PERRY	 NaF	 ADJ 00/00	 559	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 559

0.9WILLIAMSBURG WATER PLANT
CUMBERLAND FALLS HWY WD
ЧHITLEY СО WD/EMLYM
WHITLEY СО ЧД/PLEASANTVIEW
WHITLEY СО WD/SAVOY

1180471 WHITLEY	 NaSiF6	 ADJ 03/66 8428
1180093 ЧHITLEY	 CONS	 3960
1180935 WHITLEY	 CONS	 425
1180930 WHITLEY	 CONS	 495
1180962 ЧHITLEY	 CONS	 663

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  13971

WILLIAMSTOWN MUN WD
	

0410472 GRANT	 Acid	 ADJ 00/76 3960
	

0.9
CORINTH WD
	 0410662 GRANT	 CONS	 660

DRY RIDGE WW
	 0410107 GRANT	 CONS	 1432

THREE SPRINGS CAMPGROUND
	 0412093 GRANT	 CONS	 110

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  6162

WILMORE WATER WORKS	 0570010 JESSAMINE	 Acid	 ADJ	 4215	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  4215

WINCHESTER MUN UTIL
	

0250473 CLARK	 NaSiF6	 ADJ 06/61 25080
	

0.9
BOONESBORO WA	 0250035 CLARK	 CONS	 3284
EAST CLARK CO WD
	 0250981 CLARK	 CONS	 1980

MIRA MAR RESTAURANT
	

0253158 CLARK	 CONS	 25

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  30369
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POPULATION SERVED FLUORIDATED DRINKING WATER BY SOURCE SYSTEM,
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEM, AND COUNTY WITHIN STATE (AS OF 12/31/92)

KENTUCKY

EPA	 FLUOR	 NATURAL SYSTEMS
WATER SYSTEMS AND

	 ID	 СНЕМ	 START POP NAT	 OPT
CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS SERVED

	
NO	 COUNTY	 USED STATUS DATE SERVED LEVEL LEVEL

WINGO W & S DEPT	 0420475 GRAVES	 NaF	 ADJ 01/76	 957	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 957

WOOD CREEK WD	 0630477 LAUREL	 Acid	 ADJ 00/76 11157	 0.9
EAST LAUREL WD	 0630797 LAUREL	 CONS	 7860
NEST LAUREL WA INC	 0630451 LAUREL	 CONS	 9078

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  28095

WORTHINGTON NUN WW	 0450478 GREENUP	 NaF	 ADJ 00/78 2293	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  2293

WRIGLEY ELEM SCHOOL 	 0882079 MORGAN	 NaF	 ADJ 04/73	 232	 4.0

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	 	 232

WURTLAND WATER GIST 	 0450479 GREENUP	 NaF	 ADJ 00/78 1666	 0.9

TOTAL POPULATION SERVED BY SOURCE WATER SYSTEM 	  1666
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